
Der Präsident 

Mitteilungen der 
Justus-Liebig-Universität Gießen 

Ausgabe vom 

23.02.2022 
5.42.00 Nr. 20 

Cooperation Agreement – University of Zagreb (Croatia) 

 

COOPERATION AGREEMENT 
between 

University of Zagreb (Croa�a)  
and 

Justus Liebig University Giessen (Germany) 

Version information: 

 President Promulgation 
Cooperation Agreement 20.07.2018 18.09.2018 

1. Amendment 21.08.2021 23.02.2022 

 

1st Amendment to the Coopera�on Agreement between Justus Liebig University Giessen, Germany, and Univer-
sity of Zagreb, Croa�a, dated 20 July 2018. 

Extension of Validity (§ 7) 

The two universi�es, Justus Liebig University Giessen (Germany) and its Centre for Eastern European Studies 
(GiZo) as well as its Interna�onal Graduate Centre for the Study of Culture (GCSC) and the University of Zagreb 
(Croa�a) and its Faculty of Humani�es and Social Sci-ences, declare to extend the dura�on of the above-men-
�oned Coopera�on Agreement for five years, from 20 July 2021 un�l 19 July 2026.  

 

All other terms and condi�ons remain unchanged. 

For University of Zagreb:       For JLU: 
Prof. Dr. Miljenko Jurković      Prof. Dr. Joybrato Mukherjee 
Acting Dean        President 
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences 
Date: 28.06.2021       Date: 21.08.2021 


